Product Data Sheet
1
PDS-249
Call 800-678-0141 or visit us at www.amphenol-aerospace.com
Amphenol Aerospace adds 1G Base-T to SGMII Converter to the Electronics Product
Family. This product line is rugged, flexible, and affordable with many
options available.
The 1G Base-T to SGMII Converter couples SerDes technology and protocol conversion with a new level of

          AMPHENOL is a registered trademark of Amphenol Corporation. ©2014 Amphenol Corporation      8/2014
Amphenol EP-Octal-1G
How to Order
Connector Type Material SGMII
Interface
Finish Shell Style Option
(Hermetic or
Non-Hermetic)
D38999
Connector
Rotation
Main Keyway
Rotation
EP
Designates
EP Electronics Product Family
Designates
-5 Aluminum Shell
-6 Composite Shell
-8 Stainless Steel Shell
Designates
-5 Samtec EQDP Series
Connector
Designates
T Aluminum Durmalon
Z Aluminum Black
Zinc Nickel
F Aluminum
Electroless Nickel
M Composite
Electroless Nickel
W Aluminum OD Cad
J Composite OD Cad
L Stainless Steel
Electrodeposited
Nickel
Y Stainless Steel
Passivated
Designates
N N
A A
B B
C C
D D
Designates
0 Wall Mount
Designates
05 Non-Hermetic
06 Hermetic
Ordering procedure is shown below using part number EP-
1.
Step 1. Connector Type
Step 2. Select a Material
Step 3. Select a SGMII Interface
Step 4. Select a Finish Step 7. Select a Rotation
for D38999 Connector
Step 5. Select a Shell Style
Step 6. Select an Option
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
(IAW MIL-DTL-38999)
Designates
W 0°
X 90°
Y 180°
Z 270°
Step 8. Select a Rotation
for Main Keyway
(IAW MIL-DTL-38999)
Part Number Description
Test Cable